Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## (Stock Code: 1116)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors of Mayer Holdings Limited (the "**Company**", the "**Directors**" and the "**Board**", respectively) hereby announces that with effect from 31 December 2024, the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company in the Cayman Islands have been changed to:

Vistra (Cayman) Limited P.O. Box 31119 Grand Pavilion Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road Grand Cayman, KY1-1205 Cayman Islands

The Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong remains unchanged.

By Order of the Board **Mayer Holdings Limited Ip Yun Kit** Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 7 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely Mr. Ip Yun Kit (Chairman), Mr. Cheung Ka Yue (Chief Executive Officer) and Ms. Zhang Yana and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Messrs. Lau Kwok Hung, Lu Jianping and Du Ning.

\* For identification purpose only